



2025:BHC-AUG:33699

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1276 OF 2019

MAHEBOOB ALAM S/O. SHAH ALAM SIDDIQUI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.Syed Masood Chand, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mrs.U.S.Bhosale, APP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 14 NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner states that he has received instructions about the death of the petitioner and further states that his legal representatives are interested in prosecuting the writ petition and therefore he intends to file an application for bringing the legal representatives of the petitioner on record.

2. Put up for further consideration on 21.11.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)