



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1276 OF 2019

MAHEBOOB ALAM S/O. SHAH ALAM SIDDIQUI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 21.11.2025

PER COURT :

1. As per order dated 14.11.2025 this matter was adjourned in order to give an opportunity to learned Advocate for the petitioner to ascertain whether the legal representatives of the petitioner are willing to prosecution the instant litigation or not.
2. Today none appears for the petitioner.
3. Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner by way of a last chance.
4. Stand over to 05.12.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)