



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1276 OF 2019

MAHEBOOB ALAM S/O. SHAH ALAM SIDDIQUI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4609 OF 2025
IN WP/1276/2019

MAHEBOOB ALAM SHAH ALAM SIDDIQUI DIED THROUGH LRS AJRA
MAHEBOOB ALAM SIDDIQUI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.M.C.Syed, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mrs.M.L.Sangit, APP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 5 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner and the learned APP.
2. For the reasons stated in Cri.Appl.No.4609/2025, application is allowed. Delay is condoned. LR's as prayed for, be brought on record. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a



2025:BHC-AUG:33699

- 2 -

period of 2 weeks.

3. Cri.Appl.No.4609/2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)