



2025:BHC-AUG:33699

(1)

903 cri wp 1276.19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1276 OF 2019

**MAHEBOOB ALAM S/O. SHAH ALAM SIDDIQUI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

APP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.S. Dande

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 29.01.2026**

PC.:-

None appeared for the petitioner. Await notice of respondent nos.2 and 3. Stand over to 26.02.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]