



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1276 OF 2019

MAHEBOOB ALAM S/O. SHAH ALAM SIDDIQUI  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Syed Masood Chand  
APP for Respondent No.1/State : Mr. S.S.Dande

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. As per the office note, the notices of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are returned unserved, as they were not found at the given address.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to take appropriate stapes to serve the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
3. Stand over to 12.03.2026.
4. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent Nos. 2 and 3, by private mode, in addition to regular mode.

( Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)