



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1276 OF 2019

**MAHEBOOB ALAM S/O. SHAH ALAM SIDDIQUI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. Syed Masood Chand, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. S. Dande, APP for Respondent No.1

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATE : March 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 02.04.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

SMS