



2025:BHC-AUG:33699

(1)

907 cri wp 1276.19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1276 OF 2019

**MAHEBOOB ALAM S/O. SHAH ALAM SIDDIQUI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Syed Masood Chand
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. VM. Chate

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 02.04.2026**

PC.:-

1. As per the office note, notice of respondent nos.2 and 3 returned unserved with an endorsement that they are not residing at the given address.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to supply the correct address of respondent nos.2 and 3. After the correct address is supplied, issue fresh notice to the respondent nos.2 and 3 made returnable on 07.05.2026. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent nos.2 and 3 by private mode in addition to regular mode.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]